ALCOTEST CHECKLIST

Alcotest Ser.#: /%'ng - OOb %

T Date of Calibration: 0%' oL &O/?

Certificate of Accuracy Alcotest 7110 MKIII-C from Draeger Safety for
instrument used in the A.LLR.

Certificate of Accuracy CU34 Unit on Alcotest Instrument used.
Ser. #: VOXC <3 —~ol3

Certificate of Accuracy Aicotest 7110 Temperature Probe from Draeger

Safety for instrument in A.L.R. or equivalent

Ser. #: DD WhH Pa\'(??
Digital Temperature Measuring Syst Report of Calibration.

Ser. #: (1] 959 SlP

< A. Alcotest 7110 Calibration Record
L B. Alcotest 7110 Calibration Certificate Part I - Control Tests.
C. Alcotest 7110 Calibration Certificate Part II - Linearity Tests.
.~ D. Alcotest Card of operator/coordinator who performed tests.
v~ E. Certificate of Accuracy Alcotest 7110 Temperature Probe
from Draeger Safety used in the Calibration Tests ["Black Key"
probe of Breath Test Coordinator].

Ser. #: DD(»(N /&&"9‘3%

Certificates of Analysis for each Simulator Solution used in
Calibration/Linearity Tests:

V' A, 0.04% Solution. [ SZ’O
B.  0.08% Solution. [ 7Z=<=-SD
C. 0.10% Solution. | DM
D. 0.16% Solution. | # <6 O

Certificate of Accuracy Alcotest CU34 Simulators from Draeger Safety
(when conducting the Calibration/Linearity Tests) for:

_‘/ A.  0.04% used in Calibration/Linearity Testing 20K K° s 3 -0/ %

5 B.  0.08% used in Calibration/Linearity Testing. R0 £ S 3 - 020 §

C. 0.10% used in Calibration/Linearity Testing.
l/ [Same as CU34 unit on instrument.|

D.  0.16% used in Calibration/Linearity TestingbhDWE S 3 - O/

v A New Standard Solution Report following Calibration.
B. Calibrating CU34 Unit for same [same as CU34 unit on
C

instrument].
Certificate of Analysis 0.10% solution for same.
Lot #: | OS ©

—D. Alcotest card of operatc;r/ coordinator who completed change.
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CERTIFICATE OF ACCURACY

' ificate of Accuracy verifies that the specified unit has been examined and
Iohtﬁg fortbe in compliance !\{'vith National Highway and Traffic Safety Administration
regulations for devices used to calibrate Evidential Breath Testers.

(F.R. Vol. 59 No; 249 12/19/94 Notices)
Draeger, Inc.

Model: ALCOTEST CU34 , _
% Model: MARK IIA Serial Number.
O X-Cal 2000 (Alcosim) ) _
& O Other. DOXCHD-OISS
Certification Date: Technician: Re-Certification Due Date:

N/ [o-lo1T £ le Ap- QO : *

LN
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Dr&ger

Alcotest 7110 Temperature Probe
CERTIFICATE OF ACCURACY

This is to certify that the Alcotest 7110 Temperature Probe has been tested for accuracy with
with instrumentation that is traceable to the National Inslitute of Standards and Technology (NIST).
The manufacturer recommends accuracy verification of the Temperature Probe within 12 months
of the certification date below, or sooner, according to your state’s specifications.

For accurate temperature readings, the probg value on this certificate, noted below, must
be programmed intd the Alcotest 7110.

Serial Number Temp Probe: Certification Date: ~ Next Certification Due:
DUOARY -199 lo-lo-19 bo~lp- 20

Probe Value:

DA Dragger, Inc. S




Calibration complies with ISOAEC" ~ )
17025, ANSI/NCSL Z540-1, and 9001 ~
Cart. No.: 4000-10177835
. Traceable® Certificate of Calibration for Digital Thermondeter

Marttactur o and distister by IR ematoned L3 Radnor Corparile Gertar, Blig 1.8t 400, 100 Watsonford RoadRadnorPA, 19667
Instrument fdéntification:

Modet: 61270-601, +&/N: 191950016 Manufacturer: Sontrol Gampany
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Certificate lifformation:.
Tachnictar: 104 Provedisi: GAL-08 Caf Date; 13 Feb 2019 Gal Dug Date: 13 Feb 2021
Test Conditions:  $8.B8%RH 2421°¢ 1028mBar _ * S

. Y - .

Galibration Data: (New Instrument) ) ’ |
Unitls)  Nomipal  AsFound © In'Tef  Nominal  Aslaft . InTel ¢ Min Mix &1 TUR
°. NA, N.A, Q002 0000 0052 0446 n.aber it
G N, Nk 24,998 25000 24948 25048, D:p0ET st
°G N, N4, 50,004 Spng deiam 50.051 0:0087 .
oty M NLA, 100001 106004 £0:951 100,084 .0087 sdcf
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This cortificate indicates Thwdeability fo stantards peavitad-by (NIST) National irstitute:of Standards and Teéﬁh‘oi’ugy-fanﬁinr-a Natioti)
Standards Labaratory, ' '
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[ i al¢tated Tn-accordance with thir 150-“Gulgs 1o 1 Exprassio wertainty in Measuremant {QUMY. The uncarlaiaty Tpresents an expanded-lyicetlafly. Using & coverine faolon ka2 lo

“bppreidriate 5§ 85% confiderce leval. Int8leraiica conditing ar baseg'on:test Tesoitd falfing wilhin specied limits with no radtlion by e wricenalify.of the moppuremant, The rabiilts contained hare

ety In the Ttam colibrated, This paslifcats'shall nof be reprodiiced excap! frefull withtut whitian appievl-of Contpol Compdny,

JunEEESlaTdard'd Réading, AxLofsindiiments Rusding: 1 Fol=in Tolenrics; MinemAdcaptaiiss Reng =Expanded Magalrinant Lncatsity; TUR=Faa) Unasahy i

-mrwmuaxw}@; Him=Ag Left Nertai{Rodnded) ~ Tolerainc; Mar= As Lefl Nominal{Rdunded) + Talerance; ’
. #

~ SolRedfu Qualy bt

Maintaining Accuracy: ~
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Reealibration:
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T Vi Calibrat;lns;'n complies with ISO/IEC
R e 17025, ANSYNCSL.2540-1, and 9001
T et \ Cort. No.: 4000-10177835
_Traceable® Certificate of Calibration for Digital Thermometer
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Alcotest 7110 MKIII-C Calibration
NIST-Traceable Digital Thermometer Readings

Coordinator:
TRe.  DAavid M Natoi74~0 7237
Name Badge No.

Simulator 1‘ * ¥ Temp. Reading on
Solution . ‘Reading * | NIST Traceable
Concentration Obtalne Thermometer
0.04% : 34.0 7
0.08% 23 9 Z
0.10% 3.0 Z
0.16% 339 7

Pursuant to law and the “Chemical Breat B‘ ing! gulaﬂons” established at N.JLA.C. 13:51, 1 am a duly
appointed Breath Test Coordinator/Instructor. In my official pecity and consistent with the “Calibration Check
sic Scientist of the Division of State Police, I perfortn

Procedure for Alcotest 7110” as established by the Chij
calibration checks on Alcotest 7110 MKIII-C instruments:Pufsuant to and consistent with the current “Calibration

Check Procedure for Alcotest 71107, I performed a Calibration Check Procedure on the Alcotest 7110 MKIII-C:
instrument identified on this cettificate. Pursuant to the cuitent “Calibration Check Procedure for Alcotest 71 107, 1
used the Digital NIST-traceable Temperature Measuring System identified on this certificate fo confirm that the
temperatures of the 0.10%, 0.04%, 0.08%, and 0.16% Simulator Solutions used in the respective CU-34 Simulators
identified on this certificate, were 34.0 degrees Celsius + 0.2 degrees Celsius. I hereby certify that | truthtully
recorded on this certificate the temperatures of each of the simulator solutions as shown on the Digital NIST-
traceable Temperature Measuring System thermometer. I am aware that if any of the foregoing statements made by
me are willfully false, I am subject to punishment.

T W/X%TI 7.2 /9

Coordinator’s Slgnnture Date

01/25/2019




Equipment
Location:
Calibration File No.:

Certification File No.:

Linearity File No.:
Solution File No.:
Sequential File No.:

Calibrating Unit:
Control Solution %:

Solution Control Lot:

Coordinator

Last Name: NAPOLITANO

Alcotest 7110 Calibration Record

Alcotest 7110 MKIII-C

LONGPORT POLICE :
00876 Calib. Date:
00862 Cert. Date:
00863 Lin. Date:
Q0875 Soln. Date:
00876 File Date:
WET Model No.:
0,100%
18220

First Name:

07/22/2019
01/31/2019
01/31/2019
07/21/2019
07/22/2019

CU-34

DAVID

Signature; f/;’b///‘/’ %//ﬂﬁfa‘%’)

#Black Key Temperature Probe Serdal.........

*Digital NIST Temperature Measuring System Seital.,... #

Serial No.:

Calib. No.:
Cert. No.:

Lin. No.:

Soln. No.:

Serial No.:

Expires:

Bottle No.:

Badge No.:

Date:

ARXA-0067

00035
00028
00028
00229

DDXC 53-0135
07/23/2020
0574

MI: M,
7237
07/22/2019
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Alcotest 7110 Calibration Certificate
Part I - Control Tests

Equipment Alcotest 7110 MKIII-C Serial No.: ARXA-0067
Location: LONGPORT POLICE
Calibration File No.: 00876 Calib. Date: 07/22/2019 Calib. No.: 00035
Certification File No.: 00877 Cert. Date:  07/22/2019 Cert. No.: 00029
Linearity File No.: 00863 Lin. Date: 01/31/2019 Lin. No.: 00028
Solution File No.: 00875 Soln. Date; 07/21/2019 Soln. No.: 00229
Sequential File No.: 00877 File Date:  (07/22/2019
Calibrating Unit: WET Model No.: CU-34 Serial No,: DDXC 53-0135
Control Sclution %:  0.100% Expires:  07/23/2020
Solution Control Lot: 18220 Bottle No.: 0574
Function Result Time Temperature Comment(s)
S%BAC HH:MM  Simulator (°C) or Error(s)

Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 08:31D
Control 1 EC 0.099% 08:31D 34.0°C ##% TEST PASSED *#%*
Control 1 IR 0.099% 08:31D 34.0°C *wk TEST PASSED *¥*
Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 08:32D
Conirol 2 EC 0.099% 08:33D 34.0°C *+% TEST PASSED #%*
Conirol 2 IR 0.100% 08:33D 34.0°C #%% TEST PASSED *¥*
Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 08:33D
Control 3 EC 0.099% 08:34D 34.0°C #4%% TEST PASSED ##%
Control 3 IR 0.101% 08:34D 34.0°C Fkk TEST PASSED *%%
Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 08:35D

%@“ B A— I

,’&f& B
All tests within acggﬁtabje tolerance.

. i
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i "

Ba wgge No.: 723 ;’"
__ L Pater 07/22/2019
'M Bt %’?wi’?a"g %%:%. A
Tath T%%ngﬁggulaﬁ%}w‘ M 43:51, Lamaduly
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tab 15}1@ d:by the Chief Forenwic Sedenti zat of

1o 5%3‘3%’& 50l appreved‘ :hstmmem& ﬂm]]

ami ﬂm ‘jgh
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Cal:bmhan Cheek. are remfclcﬁ n, this gm’“ﬁ"‘éate whxch canmsﬁ of two parts on twio pages: Part

I - Control Tests; and Part 1 - Lﬁg‘ﬁﬁ“ﬁy&m s LG AL foregoing statements made by me

are true. 1 am aware that ifany 0&5}@ fmgwmggsmgmﬂmsigmde by me are wilfally false, Tam
Y . . &

subject to punishiment,




Equipment
Location:
Calibration File No.:

Certification File No.:

Linearity File No.;
Solution File No.:
Sequential File No.:

Calibrating Unit:
Control Solution %:

Solution Control Lot;

Calibrating Unit:
Control Solution %:

Solution Control Lot:

Calibrating Unit:
Control Solution %:

Solution Control Lot:

Function

Ambient Air Blank
Control 1 EC
Control 1 IR
Ambient Air Blank
Control 2 EC
Control 2 IR
Ambient Air Blank
Control 3 EC
Control 3 IR
Ambient Air Blank
Control 4 EC
Control 4 IR
Ambient Air Blank
Control 5 EC
Control 5 IR
Ambient Air Blank
Control 6 EC
Control 6 IR
Ambient Air Blank

All tests within acceptable tolerance.

Coordinator

Alcotest 7110 Calibration Certificate
Part II - Linearity Tests

Alcotest 7110 MKIII-C
LONGPORT POLICE
00876

Calib. Date: 07/22/2019

Serial No.:

Calib. No.:

ARXA-0067

00035

00877

00878

00875

00878

WET

0.040%

17240

WET

0.080%

17250

WET

0.160%

17260
Result
%BAC
0.000%

10.040%

0.038%
0.000%
0.040%
0.040%
0.000%
0.079%
0.079%
0.000%
0.079%
0.077%
0.000%
0.158%
0.159%
0.000%
0.157%
0.158%
0.000%

Last Name: NAPOLITANO

Cert. Date; 07/22/2019
Lin. Date: 07/22/2019
Soln, Date; 07/21/2019
File Date:  07/22/2019
Model No.: CU-34
Model No.: CU-34
Model No,: CU-34
Time Temperature
HH:MM  Simulator {(°C)
08:48D

08:49D 33.9°C
08:49D 33.9°C
08:51D

08:51D 33.9°C
08:51D 33.9°C
08:53D

08:53D 33.9°C
08:53D 33.9°C
08:55D

08:56D 33.9°C
08:56D 33.9°C
08:57D

08:58D 33.9°C
08:58D 33.9°C
08:59D

09:00D 33.9°C
09:00D 33.9°C
09:02D

First Name: DAVID

=7 <

Signature: /a4 Wf%zﬁ

Cert. No.: 00029
Lin, No.: 00029
Soln. No.: 00229

Serial No,: DDRK S§3-0014

Expires:  08/10/2019
Bottle No.: 0358

Serial No.: DDRF S3-0008

Expires:  08/15/2019
Bottle No.: 1065

Serial No.: DDWE S3-0216

Expires:  08/21/2019
Bottle No.: 0698

Comment(s)
or Error(s}

#4 TEST PASSED ##*
#4% TEST PASSED ##%

k% TEST PASSED ##*
%% TEST PASSED *#%

4% TEST PASSED ##*
#x% TEST PASSED #%%

##x TEST PASSED #%%
#4x TEST PASSED *%%

**% THST PASSED #3#%
*kk TEST PASSED #*

4k TEST PASSED #¥*
##% TEST PASSED *#*

Badge No.: 7237
Date; 07/22/2019

MI: M.
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#:04 PERCENT BREATH ALCOHOL SIMULATOR SOLUTION

ACCEPTANCE SPECIFICATIONS FOR BREATH ALCOHOL SIMULATOR SOLUTION: Eihy! afoohiol eancantration withln, bius
not exseading, thie'raitge-of 0.0449 1o 00499 ginig per 100 millilitets of golutiun.

MANUFACTURER: Dyweger Safety; [ne. ANALYSIS DATE; 08/20/2017

BREATH ALCOHOL SIMULATOR SOLUTION LOT NUMBER: 17240

Represontative sumples of the above.referenced Lot Number were tested by Gas Chramatography snd Sund to have winsan sfhyl sladhol
cemcentration range of0,0483 1000489 grams per 100 milliliters ot solistion,

Thie Tt of breath aloohol simulator solutior may bevitilized a5 n known traveabls standard Fox the purpose of comtusting perdodictosts,
pursuant to N.JAL; 13:51-4.3, of approved breath test instruments-(N.LAC, 13;51-3 Sy utilized by faw enforceriient agericies 11 this Btate.
The manufictoret”s expivation date foi-this fot of breath aleotiol simulator selution is Angust 10, 2019.

As Resunrch Seisntist for the Division of State Palive, Lhereby ccetify and attest that the tests ani results documented in this Coriificate ol
Analysis were performed at the Otfics of Forensie Sciences of the Division of State Police on propetly finctioning snd eafibried
instruments and equipmest. All procedures utilized are aceurats, sbjective; and petformed.on & roufing basis by perssnis!-wilfihn the Offioe
of Forenaic. Sciences, in'aceardance with theirproféssional disles and responsibiiivies.

fﬁ«’fff W w;mwww

Al M. Alsouis, Ph.D:
Resecarch: Scicntist 4
NISR Office of Foronsic Sciences
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CERTIFICATION OF ANALYSIS
0.08 PERCENT BREATH ALCOHOL SIMULATOR SOLUTION

AG@PI&N‘CEB%C]FIC:Afi_:mlﬁs FOR BREATH ALCOHOL SIMULATOR SOLUTION: Ethy! aloohal concentration within, hat
not exceeding; the-range of 00939 to 0.0997 grams per 100 millilizes.of solutjon,

MANUFACTURER: Droegor Safety; lic, ANALYSIS DATE: 02707/2017
BREATH ALCOHOL SIMULATOR SOLUTION LOT NUMBER: 17250

Reprogentative. samples of the ahove-referonced Lot Number were tested by Gas Chromatography and found to have: frisan gl alocho)
eancgntiation moge of 0,0963 to 0.0973 grams per 100 milliliters of solution,

This lot afbreath aleohol simulator solution may be utilized a3 8 known traceable:sinndard for the puspase of comdueting periodic tests,

pursuant o.NJALC. 13:51-4.3, ofappraved brouth tost instraments (N.1A.C. 13:51-3.5) utilized by law enforcemelit agencies by

The: manufacturers:oxpiration date for this lot of hreath aleotiol simniator selution is Aupust 15,2019,

his:State,

As Research Sciontigtfor the Division of State Police, Thereby cevtify.and attest that the tests aid, reaults docunsignted I fis Ceitifioats of
Amalysis wore perfarmed:af tlie Dffice of Forensic Sciznces of the Division of State Polic on properly fonctiondngand salibiated
instzurments amd equipment, A1l procedures utilized are-agcurate, objestive, and performed ofi 4 routine biagis by petsonus! within,
of Parensic Sciences, in-accordance with their-proféssional duties and responsibilities, '

LK W A lonie, Ph.D.
Eesearch: Saioniist
NISP Offfce of Porensic Seienges

-
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i CERTIFICATION OF ANALYSIS
0.18 PERCENT BREATH ALCOHOL SIMULATOR SOLUTION

ACCEPTANGE SPECIFICATIONS FOR BREATH ALCOHOL SIMULATOR SOLUTION: Ethyl dicohol.
eoncendration within, butnot oxceeding, the fahge.of 0.1 174 v 1246 prmns per [0 mifiters of solution,

MANUSACTURER: Dyacger Snfeby.Jne, ANALYSIS DATE; 73172018
BREATH ALCOHOL SIMULATOR S0LUTION LOT NUMBER: 18220

Representative sumples of the above-reforenced {0t Nurbier wers testod by Gus Chrematograpliy aid foimd (o Hiave
4 mean ethyl akoohol concentration range of 01210 to £,123% grams pac 166 millilitess of soludion.

This Tot of breath aloohiol simulator solution ey be vtilized as & known tmoeable standard for the purposs of
conducting periodic tests, suant to NJA,C, 131513, of approved breati test Bsiruments (). 4., 13 +51-3.5)
utltized by law enforcement agencles in this State. The manufactured’s expiration date for this lot oF breath aicoliol
gitulator selation s Julv.23, 2020,

Ax Resenrch Sciontist for the Division o State Police, Lhorebry ceitify amd sitpst that the tesis nnd vesults
dcenmented in this Cortittente of Analysis were performed atthe Offiee of Fotensic Seisness of the Diviston-of
5tate Police on proporly-funetioning and calibrated Instruments and equipment. Al procedures ugilized are accurate,
pbjective, and perfimed en wroullne baals by persdnnel witiin the Office of Forensle Selences, in accordance with

Huolt professional duties and responsibititios,
o /
it

AW, Alnowte, B1.D, e
Rescurch Sclontist
HISE Offiee.of Yoronslo Sofences

T Ay L,

«d:

before me. this ?*E&day ofdknwiet  Loms,

MARY Euz?naewgmmu—aﬂuw
_Na‘r“fﬁ%ﬁgﬁa o

_ 9TATE CF NEW JERSEY -

My Commizsion Expires Da: 24, 2018
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State of Nefr Jeraey

OBRICE QI 1THLATFORMEY TEMERAL

s CHRIg T DERARTMERT AR Law AN PLBLIG Barery CHRISTOREER S, FoRBNG
Cigwier Bipasonoar. Sears Palie ablstieay G
T CiReR T HER
Kot FUARAGHNG W TRATIR, NTOMAIE-008R: - CEBLANEL TOSRPH R PUIKTES
&t v £619) HRE2000 Supeeiaraien
CERTIEICATION OF ANALYSIS

0.16 PERCENT BREATH ALCOHOL SIMULATOR SOLUTION

ACITEPTA:NCE BPECIFICATIONS FOR BREATH ALCOHOL SIMUELATOR SOLUTION: Bifiyl alcohil ofboeitiation wmm (it
Mot exceading, the tatige of 0. 1878 ¥o 0.1994 grams: per 100 milliliters of 2ohition,

MANUFRACTURER: Draggor $

ANALYSIS DATE: 09/12/2017
BREATH ALCOHOL SIMULATOR SOLUTION LOT NUMBER: 17260

Repssetitative samples-ofthe abiove-refivenced Lot Number wers tosted by Gos Chramatogrephy and found-to Binve o sisaethyl alechs]
catiosntration range of §,1937 fo 0.1997 grams per- LU0 milliliters of sojution,

This lot of breatli aleshol simulator solution may be utilized-as & known tracenble:afsndard fof the purpiose of 6o ndustiag: ﬂﬁrimliﬁ Testg
pursgang o N.JAC, 13:51-4.3, of approvod breath fes ingtruments (N.LA.C, 13:51:3. 5) utilized by law anforceiniont apeneios inithis Srite;
Themanufacturer’s expiration: datcv for-this lot of bregth-aleohie} ssmulatormluuon i Auguist 21, 2019,

g Rugearch Seluniist forthe Division of $tafe Police, Thersby cm'ht’y i attest t‘hat e tests and tegults: dumzménted hthis Cesifientoo?
Analysis wore performed.at the Office of Forensic:Seionces of the Diviian of State Police on propetly functiontg and udibeatad.
Ingtrimiahts sid equipmm:a All procedires utilized ars-acurato, objdetive, and perfaried on.a roitine binsis by parsormad withii the Office
of TPafehsie Seiences, inaccordancewith thelr profassional dutips and resppnsd:ﬁ 1ifias,

" Al M, Afaouie, Ph.D.
Researoh Selantiat
WIZP Office of Foransi Seioncts

-SWc'ma‘fe ant subsoribod hefore me this_f 3 day of SeZlomhee 2017,

 FEIERENURPHYY
" Wy Canmission Expires: |
L Aﬁﬁu@ti 3&19 0

Hdwduteenutionally decradited Ageney™
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Urdger
Simulator

@

CERTIFICATE OF ACCURACY

b-149 1")5 é:«/ -/ q;za

This Certificate of Accuracy venﬁes that the specifigd unit has been examined-and
found fo be In compliance with Mafional Hi hway and Traffic Safety Administration
regulations for devices used fo rate Evidential Bresth Tosters,

{F.R. Val 59 No, 24 1 2/19/94 Nofices)

Draegeér, .

& Model: ALCOTEST G434 o :
O Model: MARK 1A Setal Number
O X-Cal 2000 (Alcosim) | o
O Other: | _ DOEK S2-801¢/

Certification Date: Technician: Re-Cerification Due Date:

Simulator _
CE RTIFICATE OF ACCURAGY__
%Mewra.y verifles thatdha speezﬁe&
snlal B}mt?l

s Gertificate
%ntmd o bein compliance Naﬁone] &:gway
iad i Evid

R e 64 Nolices

% Motil: ALGOTEST CU3A Seral Nurber
O Wode!: MARK 1A
G X-Cal 2000{Alcosim)
O QOther: :
Certification Date: Techrﬁeian Re-Gestification Due Date:

@34/9,/9 ___ﬁf; o2/F:00
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Simulator
CERTIFICATE OF ACCURACY

This' Certificete of Accuracy verifies that the apedified unit hias been -
found {o be In complfance with Natjonal 'Hg%hugay'and Traffic Safe -.mﬁgtﬁ?gg
regulations for devices used to calbrate Evidential Broeafh Testers.
(F:R Vol. 59 No. 249 12/19/94 Notloes)
Draegorn, e,

,9' Model: ALCOTEST CU34

£

@

5
)

4@: j

O Model: MARK 1A Serial Number: \F

O X-Cal 2000 (Alcosim) | T~

O Ofher: DwFs3-a0e &)
Cerlification Date: Technician: Re-Certification Due Dats:

____Alcotest 7110 Temperature Probe
CERTIFICATE OF ACCURACY

This g to sertily that the Alcotest 7110 Temperature Probe hes been tested far acturacy with.
with-inglrumentation that fs traceabls to.te Natlonal ingtifute of Standards an_cl.“feqhqmlogy-;{mﬁft‘}.
The fghufacturer recormmenids acetiracy verification of the Temparature Probe within 12 monthe
of the certification date belew, or sooner, sccording to yolr slste's spectiications,

For seourate temparature readings, the probe vajue on this certificate, noted below; must

i ba programmed Info the Aleotest 7110,

v
o

S,
s

Serial Number Temp Probe: ~ Certification Date:  Next Certification Due:
TOUNF-287  LAfOLE o /0=0D
Prabe Value:

/ 05 Draeger, Inc. /6 b




Calibrating Unit
New Standard Solution Report

Equipment Alcotest 7110 MKI1I-C Serial No.: ARXA-0067
Location: LONGPORT POLICE
Calibration File No.: 00876 Calib. Date; 07/22/2019 Calib. No.: 00035
Certification File No.: 00877 Cert, Date: 07/22/2019 Cert. No.: 00029
Linearity File No.: 00878 Lin. Date: 07/22/2019 Lin. No.: 00029
Solution File No.: 00879 Soln. Date; 07/22/2019 Soln. No.: 00230
Sequential File No.: 00879 File Date:  07/22/2019
Calibrating Unit: WET Model No.: CU-34 Serial No.: DDXC S3-0135
Control Solution %:  0.100% Expires:  01/31/2020
Solution Control Lot: 18050 Bottle No.: 0328
Function Result Time Temperature Comment(s)
%BAC HH:MM  Simulator (°C) or Error(s)
Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 10:08D
Control 1 EC 0.101% 10:09D 34.0°C *¥* TEST PASSED #*%
Control 1 IR 0.100% 10:09D 34.0°C *#k TEST PASSED #*#¥*
Ambient Air Blanlk 0.000% 10:10D
Control 2 EC 0.100% 10:11D 34.0°C % TEST PASSED #*%
Contro] 2 IR 0.102% 10:11D 34.0°C #*k TEST PASSED #:*#
Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 10:11D
Control 3 EC 0.100% 10:12D 34.0°C *+* TEST PASSED #*%
Control 3 IR 0.102% 10:12D 34.0°C ®#k TEST PASSED ##*
Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 10:13D

All tests within acceptable tolerance.

On this date, [ installed the above indicated "NEW SOLUTION" in acordance with
Alcotest 7110 operator training and procedures established by the (NJSP) Chief Forensic Scientist.

Temperature Probe Serial Number: DDWA Pa- 199

Changed By:
Last Name: NAPOLITANG First Name: DAVID MI: M.,
Badge No.: 7237

Signature: f,‘/ W{//@ o247 Date: 07/22/2019
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OFFICE OF 118 ATTORNEY GENERAL

BaLie D, Murply DEPARTMENT OF LAW AND PURLIE SAFETY FURBIR S, GREWAL
(Fovarter IIVISION QF STATE POLICE Attervay Gendrod
Ferer OrRer Box 7065
SHEILA Y, OuIvER WHST TRENTOS, NI 0B628-0068 PATRICE ), CALLAHAN
L. Goverrioy (G093 AEL-2000 Colone!

CERTIFICATION OF ANALYSIS :
0.10 PERCENT BREATH ALCOHOL SIMULATOR SOLUTION

ACCEPTANCE SPECIFICATIONS FOR BREATH ALCOHOL SIMULATOR SOLUTION: Eliyl sicohal
concentration within, buttotexceeding, the range of 01174 to 0,1246 groms per 100-milliliters of solution.

MANUFACTURER: Dracger Safety, Ine, ANALYSE DATE: 02/14/2018
BREATH ALCOHOL SIMULATOR SOLUTION LOT NUMBER: [805(

Representative saniples of the above-referenced Lat Number were tested by Gas Chromatography and found to have
-a nyean ethyl aloohol concentration range 00,1219 t5-0.1229 prams per 100 milliliters of solution.

This lot of breath-alcohol simulator solution may be utilized asa known tracesble standard Tor the purpase of
eondueting periodic tests; pursuant to NJLA.C, 13:51-4.3, of approved breath fest instruments (N.LA.C. 13151.3.5)
utifized by law enforcement agencigs in this State. The manufaciurar’s sxpleation dats for this lot of breath. aleohol
simulatar sofution fs Jamuary 31,2020,

As Researel Solantist for the Division of State Police, I hereby cortify and: attest that thie tosts and results
decumented in this Certificate of Analysis wore porformed at the: Offica of Farensic Scionces of the Division.of
Btate-Police on properly finetioning and calibrated instruments and equipmient. Al procedures utilized are accurale,
ohjsctive, and performed on a routine busis by perspnnal within the Office of Forensic Sciences, i aceordance with
their professional duties and responsibilities,

' / // o
P /
A
“Ali M. Alaouie, Ph.D.

Ressarch Scioatist
NISI Office of Torensic Ssiences

Sworn.to-and subseribed breforeme ihis | 514 nﬁ'%@iﬁ?’&z’kk&_ » 2018,
AL Qﬁ"{}’f Lok c,szxgwjy {

Wooy |
MARY ELIZABETH MCLAUGHLIN
1D #:2062190
NOTARY PUBLIC
 STATE OF NEW JERSEY

My Commisalon Expires Deg, 24, 2018

“du Tnterniattanelly deeredited Agoney™

Kow dawey B B Opprontennity Fuplower
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